
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 2  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

January 17, 2024 

 

MELANI PABRO  

PHIL PHARMAWEALTH INC.  

Ortigas Center, San Antonio, Pasig City  

 

Dear Ms Pabro,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date December 19, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES (EPA) 2024-01-008-G for the contract price of 

equivalent to THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED FORTY-SIX PESOS (PhP 3,297,546.00) as corrected and modified in accordance 

with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

8000 tab Amlodipine 10mg 0.45 3,600.00 

5000 tab Amlodipine 5mg 0.33 1,650.00 

4000 cap Amoxicillin 500mg 1.72 6,880.00 

4000 vial Ampicillin 1g Powder for Injection 18.44 73,760.00 

5000 vial Ampicillin 250mg Powder for Injection 12.43 62,150.00 

4000 vial Ampicillin 500mg Powder for Injection 11.24 44,960.00 

4000 tab Azithromycin 500mg 6.44 25,760.00 

2400 foil pack Bisacodyl 10mg rectal suppository 47.87 114,888.00 

12000 tab Carvedilol 6.25mg 1.43 17,160.00 

6000 vial Ceftriaxone 1g powder for Injection 

(IM/IV) 

20.24 121,440.00 

14000 vial Cefuroxime 750mg powder for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

19.45 272,300.00 

3000 tab Cetirizine 10mg 0.39 1,170.00 

10000 tab Ciprofloxacin 500mg 1.54 15,400.00 

2800 amp Clindamycin 150mg/ml, 4ml Solution 

for Injection (IM/IV) 

73.89 206,892.00 

20000 tab Co-amoxiclav 625mg (500mg 

Amoxicillin+125mg Clavunalic Acid) 

7.48 149,600.00 

40000 tab Ferrous salt+folic acid 60mg/400mcg 0.69 27,600.00 

8000 tab Hyoscine 10mg 2.53 20,240.00 

8000 amp Hyoscine 20mg/ml, 1ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

16.78 134,240.00 

8000 amp Ketorolac tromethamol 30mg/ml, 1ml 

Solution for Injection(IM/IV) 

19.78 158,240.00 

3000 vial Magnesium sulafte 250mg/ml, 10ml 

Solution for Injection(IM/IV) 

52.79 158,370.00 

4000 tab Metformin 500mg 0.50 2,000.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 2 of 2  

4000 amp Norepinephrine 1mg/ml, 4ml Solution 

for Injection (IV) 

78.44 313,760.00 

6000 cap Omeprazole 40mg 3.69 22,140.00 

8000 vial Omeprazole 40mg Lyophilized Powder 

for Injection (IV) 

23.24 185,920.00 

4000 amp Oxytocin 10IU/ml, 1ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

8.74 34,960.00 

800 vial Paracetamol 10mg/ml, 100ml Solution 

for IV Infusion 

103.98 83,184.00 

15000 amp Paracetamol 150mg/ml, 2ml Solution 

for Injection (IM/IV) 

3.23 48,450.00 

12000 tab Paracetamol 500mg 0.67 8,040.00 

4000 vial Piperacillin+Tazobactam 4g+500mg 

Powder for Injection(IV) 

129.00 516,000.00 

3000 amp Ranitidine 25mg/ml, 2ml Solution for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

11.48 34,440.00 

8000 Respule Salbutamol 1mg/ml, 2.5ml Solution for 

Inhalation 

7.32 58,560.00 

2000 tab Sucralfate 1g 42.44 84,880.00 

3000 amp Tranexamic acid 100mg/ml, 5ml 

Solution for Injection (IM/IV) 

20.98 62,940.00 

3600 bot Lactated Ringer's Soln. 1L Solution for 

IV Infusion 

62.77 225,972.00 

Total 
   

3,297,546.00 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 

 
Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


